
OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY EXTENSION SERVICE 

Commodity Data Sheet 7310 -89 

Snap Beans for Processing 

ITEM & AREA 

Total Production: 

Oregon 
Wisconsin 
New York 
United States 

0 Utilization of Sales: 
United States: 

Freezing 
Canning 

Farm Price: 

Oregon 
Wisconsin 
New York 
United States 

Utilization of Sales: 

United States: 

Freezing 
Canning 

April, 1990 

UNIT 1985 1986 1987 1988r 1989p 

tons 124,820 138,710 117,940 125,210 161,400 
" 248,820 247,400 279,410 209,480 281,330 
" 91,180 60,370 70,640 52,920 69,550 
" 702,490 609,400 679,010 588,280 857,110 

tons 213,280 189,300 205,030 187,650 264,250 
" 489,210 420,100 473,980 400,630 592,860 

S /ton 174.00 174.00 178.00 174.00 185.00 
" 152.00 143.00 143.00 151.00 152.00 
" 184.00 170.00 165.00 161.00 188.00 
" 169.00 160.00 160.00 168.00 176.00 

$ /ton 190.00 182.00 181.00 183.00 187.00 
" 160.00 150.00 151.00 161.00 171.00 

r - revised p - preliminary. 

0 SOURCE: Compiled by Extension Economic Information Office, Oregon State 
University, from USDA and other government reports. April 1990 



SNAP BEANS FOR PROCESSING 

OREGON, 1986 -1989p 

COUNTY 
Harvested Acres 

1986 1987 1988 1989p 

Benton 1,650 
Lane 1,730 
Linn 1,900 
Marion 12,380 
Polk 510 
Washington 760 
Yamhill 1,470 
Umatilla 1,500 
Other Co.s 400 

acres 
2,020 
1,760 
1,900 
10,800 

490 
730 

1,380 
1,000 

220 

1,920 
2,100 
2,050 

11,450 
710 
700 

1,650 
1,000 

120 

2,180 
3,460 
2,070 
13,250 

750 
860 

1,800 
1,100 

230 

STATE TOTAL. 22,300 20,300 21,700 25,700 

Yield Per Acre 

1986 1987 1988 1989p 

6.7 
7.2 
7.1 
6.1 
7.1 
6.1 
6.7 
3.6 
6.7 

tons 
6.0 
6.4 
5.7 
5.8 
5.5 
5.5 
6.2 
4.1 
6.5 

5.4 6.1 
5.9 5.9 
5.6 6.4 
5.9 6.5 
5.9 6.6 
5.8 6.0 
5.9 6.6 
5.2 4.3 
6.1 6.9 

5.4 6.2 5.8 6.3 

COUNTY 
Production Sold 

1986 1987 1988 1989p 

Benton 11,000 
Lane 12,425 
Linn 13,520 
Marion 75,560 
Polk 3,605 
Washington 4,670 
Yamhill 9,920 
Umatilla 5,340 
Other Co.s 2,670 

tons 
12,025 
11,250 
10,925 
62,940 
2,710 
4,050 
8,535 
4,065 
1,440 

10,445 
12,290 
11,580 
67,020 
4,155 
4,095 
9,660 
5,235 

730 

13,300 
20,420 
13,250 
86,125 
4,950 
5,160 

11,880 
4,730 
1,585 

STATE TOTAL 138,710 117,940 125,210 161,400 

Value of Sales 

1986 1987 1988 1989p 

thousand dollars 
1,950 2,169 1,840 
2,004 1,926 2,065 
2,342 1,931 2,014 

13,393 11,350 11,792 
603 461 710 
833 723 719 

1,684 1,526 1,683 
854 651 837 
473 256 127 

2,558 
3,749 
2,490 

15,947 
958 
974 

2,233 
666 
284 

24,136 20,993 21,787 29,859 

r - revised p - preliminary. 
SOURCE: Compiled by Extension Economic Information Office, 
University. Stanley D. Miles, Extension Economist. 

Oregon State 
April 1990 



Snap Beans for Processing 
Acreage, Yield, Production, Price, and Value, Oregon, 1930 - 1989p 

Year 

e 

Acres 
Planted 

Harvested Yield per 
Acreage Acre Production 

Price per Value of 
Ton Sales 

acres acres tons tons dollars 000 $ 

1930 880 880 3.5 3,100 
1940 2,300 2,210 6.8 15,000 

1950 6,700 6,600 8.1 53,500 

1955 10,500 10,500 7.8 81,900 
1956 10,700 10,600 7.3 77,400 
1957 10,600 10,600 8.1 86,000 
1958 10,700 10,700 8.3 88,800 
1959 11,300 11,100 7.5 83,200 93.00 10,342 

1960 12,000 11,700 7.1 83,100 125.00 10,388 
1961 16,400 16,300 7.2 117,400 125.00 13,618 
1962 16,400 16,300 6.9 112,500 119.00 13,388 
1963 18,100 17,300 7.3 126,300 117.00 14,825 
1964 19,300 19,200 5.8 111,400 117.00 13,034 

1965 22,100 20,900 5.6 122,600 109.00 13,363 
1966 25,000 24,700 5.3 130,900 112.00 14,661 
1967 29,800 29,600 5.0 148,000 113.00 16,724 
1968 30,600 29,000 5.3 153,700 108.00 16,600 
1969 29,400 28,700 5.0 143,500 110.00 15,785 

1970 28,100 27,700 4.7 132,150 104.00 13,744 
1971 33,600 32,000 4.1 131,200 103.00 13,514 
1972 35,900 35,000 3.7 129,900 111.00 14,419 
1973 42,400 42,000 4.3 179,350 108.00 19,370 
1974 44,800 43,600 4.2 183,200 207.00 37,922 

1975 33,100 32,400 4.2 137,100 148.00 20,291 
1976 29,900 29,300 4.7 136,250 133.00 18,121 
1977 33,100 32,500 4.3 140,200 152.00 21,310 
1978 36,000 35,600 4.3 152,100 142.00 21,570 
1979 38,500 38,400 4.5 172,420 153.00 26,380 

1980 32,100 31,100 5.2 160,480 155.00 24,874 
1981 27,400 27,400 5.3 144,400 158.00 22,815 
1982 26,300 25,700 5.2 133,380 169.00 22,541 
1983 22,900 22,400 5.5 123,650 159.00 19,660 
1984 24,600 23,900 5.4 128,340 176.00 22,588 

1985 23,400 23,200 5.4 124,820 174.00 21,719 
1986 22,500 22,300 6.2 138,710 174.00 24,136 
1987 20,400 20,300 5.8 117,940 178.00 20,993 
1988p 21,700 21,700 5.8 125,210 174.00 21,787 
1989p 25,700 25,700 6.3 161,400 185.00 29,859 

SOURCE: Compiled by Extension Economic Information Office, Oregon State 
University, from USDA and other government reports. April 1990 



Oregon Snap Beans for Processing 
Production 

(000 ton) (000$) 

Value of Sales 
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74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 

24.5 20.6 23.1 20.8 21.2 22.4 22.8 21.5 20.7 21.1 19.3 17.8 22.8 17.0 21.0 18.0 

source: Compiled by Extension Economic Information Office, Oregon State University 
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